
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 20 JUN 2025

R1 20 Jun 2025 | Ascot | ALBANY STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 3)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP125,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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AWAKEN (IRE)
BALANTINA (IRE)
BIBI DAHL (USA)
FAIRY OAK
FITZELLA
GOLD DIGGER
GREEN SENSE (IRE)
INDIGO DAWN (IRE)
IPANEMA QUEEN (IRE)
MAGNY COURS (IRE)
NANDITA (IRE)
OH CECELIA (IRE)
SENORITA VEGA (IRE)
SIGNORA (IRE)
SPINNING LIZZIE
TAHALEL (IRE)
VENETIAN SUN (IRE)
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BILLY LOUGHNANE
T MARQUAND
U RISPOLI
C T KEANE
O MURPHY
J P SPENCER
D MCMONAGLE
P DOBBS
DAVID EGAN
M BARZALONA
W BUICK
J J RYAN
R KINGSCOTE
R L MOORE
K SHOEMARK
S M LEVEY
C LEE

G BOUGHEY
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
JORGE DELGADO
M O’CALLAGHAN
H PALMER
R SPENCER
J P O’BRIEN
R HANNON
A MURRAY
DANIEL MCLOUGHLIN
J & T GOSDEN
J DAVISON
T DASCOMBE
A P O’BRIEN
R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
R HANNON
K R BURKE
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$1,724
$10,950
$38,000
$2,975
$11,517
$3,672
$21,488
$11,515
$12,397
$8,926
$4,751
$15,702
$8,971
$5,785
$5,234
$2,788
$21,600
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 AWAKEN (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Circulation J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Maple

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 14May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $8	 Gold Digger	 1:10.35		  .......... ½...............held final 110 yards

2 BALANTINA (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,950
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Balankiyla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Steven I Weston/reeves T’bred Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 W M Lordan	 56	 $*3.5	Andab	 1:13.24		  ........... 7...kept on to go 4th close home
1 of 13	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $7	 Cape Sounion	 1:11.42		  ........... 1......... kept on well final furlong

3 BIBI DAHL (USA) Trainer: Jorge Delgado Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $38,000
Jockey: U Rispoli WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Just louise (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Usa Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 10May25	 GUL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Jose Morelos	 53.5	 $8	 Lennilu	 0:56.42		  ........ 3¾............................ chase on

4 FAIRY OAK Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,975
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Mazzuri (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Watan Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 07Jun25	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 Jamie Powell	 57	 $26	 Warsaw	 1:01.14		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
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5 FITZELLA Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,517
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Shamandar (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr D R Passant & Hefin Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57	 $34	 Military Code	 0:59.26		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 6	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $2.3	 Tahalel	 1:13.06		  ........ 3½.......................unchallenged

6 GOLD DIGGER Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Beignet (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 14May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $*3.3	Awaken	 1:10.35		  .......... ½............................... readily

7 GREEN SENSE (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $21,488
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Big boned (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Mr Simon Munir/mr Isaac Souede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*3.5	Extravagant	 1:14.28		  ........... 3......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $9	 Lady Iman	 1:10.19		  .......... ¾..... kept on without threatening

8 INDIGO DAWN (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 12 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,515
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nando Parrado Dam: Angel of light (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $*3.5	Coming Attraction	 1:14.90		  ........... 1.............................. kept on

9 IPANEMA QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 17 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,397
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: No more thrills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Stonestreet Stables Llc/amo Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 21	 23May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	19]	 W M Lordan	 54.5	 $4.5	 Later Than Planned	 1:12.93		  ........ 5½.................................easily

10 MAGNY COURS (IRE) Trainer: Daniel Mcloughlin Barrier: 16 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,926
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Ares choix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 01Jun25	 LIS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 58	 $8.5	 Luna Mia	 1:22.79		  ....... Lhd.............................. led post
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11 NANDITA (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,751
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Roseau city J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 14May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $3.8	 Gold Digger	 1:10.35		  ........... 6......................no impression
1 of 7	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.4	Mood Queen	 1:13.80		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well

12 OH CECELIA (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,702
Jockey: J J Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Cecelia clementine (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Staton Flurry & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 J J Ryan	 57	 $4.5	 Miami Destination	 1:05.68		  ..........nk...............headed close home
1 of 11	 06May25	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 J J Ryan	 56	 $6	 Struck By Her	 1:00.28		  ........ 1½............edged left close home

13 SENORITA VEGA (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 15 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,971
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Lucky Vega (IRE) Dam: Miss kittyhawk (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Mr Russell Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 04Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 P-l Jamin	 58	 $15	 Anthelia	 1:00.72		  ........... 6.............not pace to challenge
3 of 10	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 2	 58	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $10	 Tricky Tel	 1:09.81		  ........ 3½.... went 3rd inside final 110yds
1 of 8	 27May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 P-l Jamin	 58	 $3.5	 Sparkling Pink	 1:12.86		  ........ 3¾................ rider dropped whip

14 SIGNORA (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,785
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Heartache J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $13	 Lady Iman	 1:10.19		  ........ 2½........................never nearer

15 SPINNING LIZZIE Trainer: R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,234
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Cockney dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Chris Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 18May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*2.6	Anaisa	 1:14.47		  ........... 1............led inside final 110yds

16 TAHALEL (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,788
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Diantha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*2.2	Fitzella	 1:13.06		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
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17 VENETIAN SUN (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $21,600
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Johara (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.5	Argentine Tango	 0:59.98		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
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R2 20 Jun 2025 | Ascot | COMMONWEALTH CUP (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP725,750
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 116635
	 2	 114454
	 3	 421316
	 4	 21114
	 5	 142414
	 6	 16142
	 7	 311722
	 8	 1612
	 9	 112113
	10	 218115
	11	 112
	12	 212512
	13	 173452
	14	 111441
	15	 0143
	16	 631811
	17	 11374
	18	 21641
	19	 31613
	20	 132111
	21	 1113
	22	 13232

AIN’T NOBODY (IRE)
ARABIE
ARIZONA BLAZE
BERKSHIRE WHISPER (IRE)
BIG MOJO (IRE)
DIABLO ROJO (IRE)
IDES OF MARCH (IRE)
JONQUIL
SHADOW OF LIGHT
SOLDIER’S HEART
STRONG WARRIOR
WHISTLEJACKET (IRE)
ARABIAN DUSK
BABOUCHE
CARLA RIDGE (IRE)
LADY WITH THE LAMP (IRE)
LEOVANNI (IRE)
RAYEVKA (IRE)
SAYIDAH DARIYAN (IRE)
SHISOSPICY (USA)
SKY MAJESTY (IRE)
TIME FOR SANDALS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
14
20
13
12
3
22
15
19
8
9
11
4
18
16
17
21
10
7
2
6
1

T EAVES
C LEE
DAVID EGAN
K SHOEMARK
H DOYLE
ROSSA RYAN
W M LORDAN
C SOUMILLON
W BUICK
C SHEPHERD
OISIN ORR
R L MOORE
H DAVIES
C T KEANE
C D HAYES
D MCMONAGLE
JAMES DOYLE
M BARZALONA
BILLY LOUGHNANE
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
R KINGSCOTE

K RYAN
K R BURKE
A MURRAY
A BALDING
M APPLEBY
RAPHAEL FREIRE
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
C APPLEBY
S & E CRISFORD
R FAHEY
A P O’BRIEN
S & E CRISFORD
G M LYONS
E & P HARTY
J P O’BRIEN
K R BURKE
F GRAFFARD
R HUGHES
J D ANGELO
W HAGGAS
HARRY EUSTACE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA
IRE
IRE

103
104
110
98
108
105
107
115
120
104
95
112
106
113
101
102
103
110
101
105
110
105

	 6-�2�-0-1
	 8-�3�-1-0
	13-�4�-3-4
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 6-�4�-1-1
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	10-�4�-4-0
	 8-�1�-2-2
	 6-�4�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�4�-0-2
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 5-�2�-0-2
	 6-�4�-1-1
	 4-�3�-0-1
	 5-�1�-2-2

$84,206
$149,515
$414,823
$90,830
$175,651
$33,050
$134,018
$185,789
$587,404
$47,033
$13,159
$435,897
$127,695
$269,463
$16,829
$115,847
$118,638
$51,536
$51,339
$98,985
$146,519
$107,262

	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	5-�3�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�3�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	7-�3�-4-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	6-�4�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�3�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-2
	5-�3�-1-1
	4-�3�-0-1
	3-�1�-2-0

1 AIN’T NOBODY (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $84,206
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Burmese waltz J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (366 Days)
Owner: J Blackburn & J Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 103	 [	27]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $6	 Gabaldon	 0:59.32		  ........... 1.... ran on to lead towards finish
6 of 6	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $5	 Whistlejacket	 1:12.17		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $29	 Aesterius	 0:59.11		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
3 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $13	 Big Mojo	 1:12.50		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 9	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 58	 $15	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:12.18		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong

2 ARABIE Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 14 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $149,515
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Mamma morton (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (341 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohamed Saeed Al Shehhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.2	Shadow Army	 1:09.48		  .......... ¾........................ GBP 71,217
4 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 57	 $6.5	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........ 2¾.......................GBP 173,904
4 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58	 $5	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 8¼........................ GBP 33,058
5 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $9	 Big Mojo	 1:12.50		  ........ 2½..kept on same pace final furlong
4 of 10	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $4	 Rayevka	 1:08.24		  ........ 4¼........................ GBP 22,727

3 ARIZONA BLAZE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 20 Total: 13-4-3-4 Prize Money: $414,823
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 9-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Liberisque J+H: 12-4-2-4 Turf: 11-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/04/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 Umberto Rispoli	 55.5	 $26	 Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  .......... ½............................outclosed
1 of 6	 14Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 62	 $*1.4	Songhai	 1:12.11		  ........ 4½.................................easily
3 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Henri Matisse	 1:28.44		  ........... 1............................. no extra
1 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 57	 $3.8	 Estepona	 1:01.62		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 33,058
6 of 9	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $3.8	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:12.18		  ........ 2½..... no extra inside final furlong
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4 BERKSHIRE WHISPER (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 13 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $90,830
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Samaah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd No1 Fancl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $8	 Megaphone	 1:14.46		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
1 of 6	 05Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*1.3	Middleton View	 1:13.47		  .......... ½........................... ridden out
1 of 4	 04Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 89	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $4	 Rainbow Nebula	 1:16.00		  ........ 2½......................... comfortably
1 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 94	 [	15]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*5.5	Master Technician	 1:11.40		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
4 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $13	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.78		  ........... 4......................no impression

5 BIG MOJO (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $175,651
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Jm jackson (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (51 Days)
Owner: RP Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $9	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra
2 of 10	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $4.3	 Aesterius	 0:59.11		  ..........nk............................. just held
4 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 55.5	 $10.5	Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  ........... 1...............................gamely
1 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 119	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $5	 Diablo Rojo	 1:12.50		  .......... ½................................ran on
4 of 9	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 114	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 58	 $6.5	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:12.18		  ........ 1½..................not get to leaders

6 DIABLO ROJO (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $33,050
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Boston rocker (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/25 (88 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	12]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $7	 Arabian Angel	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
6 of 11	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 74	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $23	 The Lion In Winter	 1:21.58		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 24Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 90	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 62	 $*2.5	Hello Zaman	 1:11.56		  ....... Lhd....kept on well to lead narrowly
4 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 58	 $17	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........... 5........ no pace to reach leaders
2 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $10	 Big Mojo	 1:12.50		  .......... ½.............not pace to challenge

7 IDES OF MARCH (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 22 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $134,018
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Nickname (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (293 Days)
Owner: Magnier,Tabor,Smith,Brookdale Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 19	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $--	 Monumental	 1:10.73		  ........... 3............................... readily
1 of 7	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.4	Usdi Atohi	 1:12.75		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
7 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	12]	 L Dettori	 55.5	 $9.5	 Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  ........... 4........................ checked 3/8
2 of 6	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 110	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $5	 Whistlejacket	 1:13.12		  .......... ½...............headed close home
2 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.78		  ........ 1¾.................not trouble winner

8 JONQUIL Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 15 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $185,789
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Jovial J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.8	Centigrade	 1:29.87		  ......... hd...................... led final stride
6 of 7	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 73	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.8	Benevento	 1:24.89		  ........ 9¾........................ no response
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9	 Rashabar	 1:24.42		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
2 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 117	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ....... Lhd.......................GBP 306,950

9 SHADOW OF LIGHT Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 19 Total: 6-4-1-1 Prize Money: $587,404
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Winters moon (IRE) J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 6-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (251 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 96	 [	 6]	 H Bentley	 62.5	 $*1.7	Realign	 1:12.82		  ........... 2.................eased close home
2 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58	 $7	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  .......... ¾....... stayed on to press winner
1 of 6	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.8	 Whistlejacket	 1:12.29		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
1 of 5	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Expanded	 1:26.70		  ..........nk........battled on gamely to lead 
3 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $7	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
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10 SOLDIER’S HEART Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 8 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $47,033
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*1.4	Invincible Song	 0:58.11		  ........ 3¾.........................kept on well
8 of 15	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 75	 [	13]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $7	 Big Mojo	 0:56.13		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
1 of 6	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 61	 $--	 Line Of Force	 1:11.13		  ........ 3¾.......................unchallenged
1 of 7	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $*2.9	Benevento	 1:10.51		  ........... 2............................... readily
5 of 10	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $*3.8	Rayevka	 1:08.24		  ........... 5........................ GBP 22,727

11 STRONG WARRIOR Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $13,159
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Camisole (USA) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 22Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 100	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*2.2	Hammer The Hammer	 0:59.16		  ........... 3............................... readily
1 of 8	 08Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 91	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 62.5	 $*1.6	Veblen Good	 1:16.28		  ....... Lhd...held on well inside final furlong
2 of 9	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*3.3	So Darn Hot	 1:10.13		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

12 WHISTLEJACKET (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 10-4-4-0 Prize Money: $435,897
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 9-4-4-0 58+kg: 4-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-4-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Adventure seeker (FR) J+H: 10-4-4-0 Turf: 10-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (55 Days)
Owner: P Brant/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 113	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3	 Rashabar	 1:11.02		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 173,904
2 of 6	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.8	Shadow Of Light	 1:12.29		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
5 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $4.8	 Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  ........... 2............................. late rally
1 of 6	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 114	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 62	 $*2.3	Ides Of March	 1:13.12		  .......... ½...kept on well to lead close home
2 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.8	Babouche	 1:09.51		  ........ 2¾............... just held on for 2nd

13 ARABIAN DUSK Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $127,695
Jockey: H Davies WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady macduff (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (343 Days)
Owner: Shaikh Duaij Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $9	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........... 8.......................GBP 173,904
3 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 108	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $26	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 3½........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 10	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 58	 $4.5	 Zanzoun	 1:29.22		  ........ 2¾...........weakened and lost 3rd
5 of 12	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 95	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $*2.2	Lady With The Lamp	 1:10.23		  ........... 2..5th and one pace final furlong
2 of 9	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 57	 $19	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:12.18		  ......... hd............headed towards finish

14 BABOUCHE Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 18 Total: 6-4-0-0 Prize Money: $269,463
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 57 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Pavlosk (USA) J+H: 6-4-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 58	 $*2.6	Camille Pissarro	 1:15.69		  .......... ½.... kept on best under pressure
1 of 5	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 58	 $3.5	 Whistlejacket	 1:09.33		  ........ 1½........ edged left closing stages
4 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 104	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 58	 $3	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 4¾..kept on same pace final furlong
4 of 12	 06May25	 CRK	 turf	 1100	  G 	 1	 100	 [	13]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*2.4	First Instinct	 1:04.90		  ........ 1¼..kept on same pace close home
1 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $3	 Whistlejacket	 1:09.51		  ........ 2¾..ridden over 1f out and kept on

15 CARLA RIDGE (IRE) Trainer: E & P Harty Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,829
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Almira wells (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Mr Daniel Kiely

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
17 of 19	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $67	 Ides Of March	 1:10.73		  ...... 14½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
1 of 12	 19Sep24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	11]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $101	Miracle Beauty	 1:10.67		  ........ 2¼......kept on well closing stages
4 of 13	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $41	 Swelter	 1:27.50		  ........ 1¾........................ 4th near line
3 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $11	 Babouche	 1:09.51		  ........ 2¾................... just held for 2nd
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16 LADY WITH THE LAMP (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 17 Total: 8-4-0-2 Prize Money: $115,847
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 57 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-1
Sire: King Of Change Dam: Caring touch (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/25 (50 Days)
Owner: K Blake/mrs E Palmer/m Wilson/n Luck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $13	 Powerful Nation	 0:59.47		  ........ 1½..... kept on without threatening
1 of 13	 04Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 1	 98	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 57.5	 $67	 Revoke	 0:59.60		  ....... Lhd...kept on well to lead close home
8 of 13	 25Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 G3	 90	 [	 8]	 D Mcdonogh	 54	 $13	 Ostraka	 0:58.60		  ........... 3......................no impression
1 of 8	 06Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 55.5	 $29	 Vespertilio	 1:10.77		  .......... ½........................ kept on best
1 of 12	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 102	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $6	 Hold A Dream	 1:10.23		  ..........nk..................led towards finish

17 LEOVANNI (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 21 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $118,638
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Kassandra (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (366 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*2.5	Sunshine Soul	 1:00.28		  ........ 2¼.................................easily
1 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $23	 Mighty Eriu	 0:59.60		  ........ 1¾................. ridden and ran on
3 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $4	 Celandine	 1:10.77		  ........ 1¾.stayed on to go 3rd towards finish
7 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 90	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 58	 $13	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 9½........................ soon beaten
4 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 54.5	 $5	 Balmoral Lady	 0:59.93		  ........ 1½.......... never able to challenge

18 RAYEVKA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $51,536
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Rayisa (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $3.8	 Better Together	 1:15.28		  ......... hd........................ GBP 13,043
1 of 6	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.5	Arctic Summer	 1:11.42		  ........... 5........................ GBP 13,043
6 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 93	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $12	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.5	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 33,058
1 of 10	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $4.3	 Apollo Fountain	 1:08.24		  ........... 3........................ GBP 22,727

19 SAYIDAH DARIYAN (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $51,339
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-2
Sire: Dariyan (FR) Dam: Tencaratrubieslace (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $6	 Miss Nightfall	 1:10.85		  ........... 2.............no further impression
1 of 12	 10Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 78	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.2	Loving Apprentice	 1:10.92		  ......... 13.......................unchallenged
6 of 13	 04Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 1	 89	 [	12]	 W J Lee	 57.5	 $4.3	 Lady With The Lamp	 0:59.60		  ........ 2¼....no extra inside final 150 yards
1 of 7	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 102	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 57	 $7	 Mr Lightside	 1:11.73		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably
3 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 56	 $11	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.78		  ........... 2.............................. kept on

20 SHISOSPICY (USA) Trainer: J D Angelo Barrier: 2 Total: 6-4-1-1 Prize Money: $98,985
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr usa f Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 5-3-1-1
Sire: Mitole (USA) Dam: Mischief galore (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Morplay Racing Llc/qatar Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Nov24	 CHU	 awt	 1300	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Lopez	 55.5	 $*3.1	Impulse Buy	 1:16.17		  ........ 2¾.................................. tired
2 of 9	 04Jan25	 OAK	 awt	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Flavien Prat	 54	 $*1.4	G W’s Girl	 1:10.44		  ........... 1............................... caught
1 of 7	 05Feb25	 GUL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 I Ortiz Jr	 54.5	 $*1.8	Le Amazonia	 0:54.82		  ........ 2¾.................................. drvg
1 of 12	 11Apr25	 KEE	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 I Ortiz Jr	 53.5	 $*3.1	Dreamaway	 1:03.94		  .......... ½................................ lasted
1 of 13	 10May25	 CHU	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 9]	 Jose Ortiz	 54.5	 $*2.4	Kilwin	 1:01.46		  ........ 4¼.........................drew off 1/8

21 SKY MAJESTY (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $146,519
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Majestic alexander (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/10/24 (251 Days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $3.8	 Hold A Dream	 1:13.47		  ........ DH.................... won on the nod
1 of 13	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $*4.2	Maw Lam	 1:08.45		  ..........nk.................... just did enough
1 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $3.8	 Daylight	 1:14.15		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 94,174
3 of 7	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 89	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 57	 $*2.3	Sayidah Dariyan	 1:11.73		  ........ 3¾.....no chance with leading duo
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22 TIME FOR SANDALS (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-2 Prize Money: $107,262
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Days of summer (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (359 Days)
Owner: Mr D Bevan And Mrs D Bevan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 95	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $11	 Jouncy	 1:14.11		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
3 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 54.5	 $8	 Caburn	 1:00.10		  ........Lnk.......................nearest finish
2 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $11	 Celandine	 1:10.77		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
3 of 15	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 96	 [	15]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $15	 Duty First	 1:23.95		  ........ 4¼.......... lost 2nd final 100 yards
2 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $5	 Woodshauna	 1:08.67		  ....... Lhd........................ GBP 33,058
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R3 20 Jun 2025 | Ascot | DUKE OF EDINBURGH STAKES (HANDICAP) (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 405013
	 2	 815174
	 3	 372630
	 4	 316936
	 5	 146515
	 6	 020065
	 7	 451119
	 8	 131245
	 9	 374321
	10	 863180
	11	 243744
	12	 842612
	13	 639722
	14	 1211
	15	 741432
	16	 077113
	17	 376240
	18	 43124
	19	 490923
	20	 212006
	21	 621217
	22	 310600

TEUMESSIAS FOX (IRE)
FLIGHT LEADER
SEE HECTOR (GER)
CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE)
MUTAAWID
NAQEEB (IRE)
HAND OF GOD
MOUNT ATLAS
STRESSFREE (FR)
MAX MAYHEM
SIEGE OF TROY
FRENCH DUKE (IRE)
WAR ROOMS (IRE)
ALMOSH’HER
AULD TOON LOON (IRE)
BRODURE (IRE)
BLUE LEMONS (IRE)
ETHICAL DIAMOND (IRE)
SATIN
HMS PRESIDENT (IRE)
CRYSTAL FLYER
CUMULONIMBUS (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58

14
21
5
16
8
11
10
17
18
19
13
15
12
22
4
9
3
7
2
6
1
20

P J MCDONALD
S OSBORNE
P DOBBS
T MARQUAND
J CROWLEY
RYAN SEXTON
W BUICK
R HORNBY
D TUDHOPE
M BARZALONA
O MURPHY
JAMES DOYLE
C T KEANE
C LEE
P-L JAMIN
C SOUMILLON
BILLY LOUGHNANE
R L MOORE
S FOLEY
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

A BALDING
J OSBORNE
J OSBORNE
W HAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN
J CAMACHO
HARRY CHARLTON
A BALDING
D O’MEARA
H KOBEISSI
J P MURTAGH
R VARIAN
G KEANE
K R BURKE
T DASCOMBE
X BLANCHET
W P MULLINS
W P MULLINS
J HARRINGTON
A KING
T WARD
G BAKER

6
5
6
4
4
5
4
4
5
7
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
5
5
8
4
6

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G

IRE
UK
GER
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

105
105
104
104
103
103
102
102
102
100
99
99
99
98
97
97
97
96
96
96
95
95

	27-�5�-2-3
	11-�4�-0-0
	21-�3�-5-4
	10-�2�-1-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	14-�2�-3-3
	 6-�3�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	24-�5�-7-5
	30-�5�-3-4
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-2-2
	 4-�3�-1-0
	20-�3�-3-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	16-�3�-1-2
	42-�5�-13-4
	 9-�3�-2-1
	17-�5�-0-3

$138,806
$85,454
$167,210
$65,048
$53,115
$119,866
$85,705
$65,785
$128,997
$215,425
$744,526
$67,946
$36,798
$47,717
$53,402
$23,583
$52,876
$32,886
$133,953
$212,421
$76,914
$118,594

	11-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	9-�1�-3-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1

1 TEUMESSIAS FOX (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 14 Total: 27-5-2-3 Prize Money: $138,806
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 62.5 Good: 23-4-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Princess serena (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/25 (83 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 62	 $10	 Sir Busker	 2:10.21		  ...... 15¼..... eased entering final furlong
5 of 6	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 91	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $15	 Al Qareem	 2:43.21		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
30 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 14	 [	19]	 W Carver	 60	 $81	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ...... 37½...........well beaten over 2f out
1 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 105	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 62	 $*5	 Ambiente Amigo	 2:17.69		  ........ 1¼.............went clear near finish
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 1	 103	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $9.5	 Military Order	 2:04.92		  ........ 3½.........no impression on winner

2 FLIGHT LEADER Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 21 Total: 11-4-0-0 Prize Money: $85,454
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Principal role (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (323 Days)
Owner: Mr Colvin Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*3.8	Diamond Vendome	 2:27.74		  ........... 1........................ GBP 16,522
5 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $10	 Calif	 2:04.07		  ........ 4½........................ GBP 43,826
1 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $3.5	 Wally	 2:01.10		  ........... 1........................ GBP 16,522
7 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $11	 Certain Lad	 2:08.94		  ......... 10........................ GBP 34,783
4 of 9	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $34	 Let’s Dream	 2:09.68		  ........... 3.............stayed on same pace

3 SEE HECTOR (GER) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-5-4 Prize Money: $167,210
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Counterattack (GER) Dam: Scouting (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Malih L Al Basti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27Oct24	 CAP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	  ]	 Alberto Sanna	 59	 $13	 Petit Marin	 2:03.90		  ........ 9¾.......................GBP 109,874
2 of 16	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $--	 First Conquest	 1:46.72		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 44,872
6 of 9	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 P Dobbs	 57.5	 $--	 First Conquest	 2:00.69		  ........ 4½........................ GBP 91,304
3 of 7	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 58	 $--	 Silver Knott	 2:30.63		  ........ 3½.......................GBP 182,609
11 of 12	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 65	 [	10]	 W Carver	 62.5	 $41	 Almosh’her	 2:32.17		  ...... 16¾................................ eased
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4 CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 16 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $65,048
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cava (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (413 Days)
Owner: Rick & Kerry Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $8	 Sayedaty Sadaty	 2:02.88		  ........... 4.................stayed on strongly
6 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 84	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $5	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ...... 11¾............. weakened soon after
9 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	10]	 C Lee	 58	 $11	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  ........ 8½..gradually weakened over 1f out
3 of 5	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 62	 $7	 Kalpana	 2:19.84		  ........ 6½....... plugged on in modest 3rd
6 of 9	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $13	 Persica	 2:05.99		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out

5 MUTAAWID Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $53,115
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 62 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Handassa J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 56.5	 $*2.9	Mount Atlas	 2:33.87		  ........... 3....... no impression when hung
6 of 8	 25Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*3.3	Endless Victory	 2:06.69		  ........ 6¼.................ran on same pace
5 of 11	 03May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 60	 $9.5	 Sir Lowry’s Pass	 2:05.58		  ........ 5½................ not trouble leaders
1 of 6	 18May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 103	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*2.9	Bopedro	 2:02.90		  ........... 6.................................easily
5 of 13	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Ecureuil Secret	 2:08.38		  ........ 5½..weakened gradually final furlong

6 NAQEEB (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: $119,866
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 62 Good: 13-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Aghareed (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/23 (650 Days)
Owner: Mr N O’keeffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $4.5	 Temporize	 3:37.85		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
15 of 20	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 77	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $11	 Magical Zoe	 2:58.21		  ......... 13.. kept on one pace final furlong
22 of 30	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $13	 The Euphrates	 3:35.63		  ...... 28¼...............no extra from 2f out
6 of 12	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 62	 $21	 Almosh’her	 2:32.17		  ........ 7¼..no extra well inside final furlong
5 of 14	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 100	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 62	 $17	 Stressfree	 2:31.05		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 110 yards

7 HAND OF GOD Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 10 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: $85,705
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Barter J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (363 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $11	 Cambridge	 1:41.09		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
1 of 11	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $10	 Classic Encounter	 1:36.21		  ........ 2½............................... readily
1 of 5	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Lemons	 1:45.48		  ..........nk................. stayed on gamely
1 of 12	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 102	 [	17]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $*3.3	Cambridge	 2:05.18		  ........ 1¾......................... comfortably
9 of 13	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.6	Fox Legacy	 1:49.59		  ...... 10¼......... weakened inside final 2f

8 MOUNT ATLAS Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 17 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $65,785
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Highland pass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 62	 $15	 Mutaawid	 2:33.23		  ........ 6¼...........................no danger
1 of 8	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 8]	 H Turner	 53	 $15	 Insanity	 2:33.87		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
2 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*4.3	Sun God	 2:32.81		  ........ 3¾..................not match winner
4 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 61	 $5.5	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ........ 2¾.....no extra and dropped to 4th
5 of 6	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9	 Illinois	 2:55.74		  ........ 3½............ lost 4th towards finish

9 STRESSFREE (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 18 Total: 24-5-7-5 Prize Money: $128,997
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Gwenseb (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 18-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 23	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $10	 Lord Melbourne	 2:39.84		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
4 of 16	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $*4.5	City Of Delight	 2:09.67		  ........ 1½........... kept on closing stages
3 of 6	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57	 $4.3	 City Of Delight	 2:11.80		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
2 of 12	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $6.5	 Almosh’her	 2:32.17		  ....... Lhd....................always just held
1 of 14	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 102	 [	14]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $6.5	 Kildare Legend	 2:31.05		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
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10 MAX MAYHEM Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 19 Total: 30-5-3-4 Prize Money: $215,425
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo uk g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 5-2-1-1 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Maybe grace (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/03/25 (98 Days)
Owner: NIBRAS RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Power	 2:29.92		  ........... 4........................ GBP 39,130
3 of 13	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 62	 $--	 Magnum Opus	 1:49.01		  ........... 3........................ GBP 24,783
1 of 14	 14Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A De Vries	 62.5	 $--	 Valdivia	 2:31.28		  ........ 3¼........................ GBP 24,783
8 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 86	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 62.5	 $13	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ........ 7¾...... no impression final furlong
10 of 12	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $19	 Almosh’her	 2:32.17		  ...... 13¼.................. soon well beaten

11 SIEGE OF TROY Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $744,526
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Roheryn (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (357 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 2]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $10	 Shamida	 2:30.33		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
3 of 12	 11Sep24	 KEN	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 Florent Geroux	 55	 $7	 Kathynmarissa	 2:06.04		  ........ 2½................................closed
7 of 16	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 1	 81	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58	 $7.5	 Caught U Looking	 2:32.19		  ......... 10..................kept on one pace
4 of 12	 07May25	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 1	 89	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*3.8	Madam Celeste	 2:00.57		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 7	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4.3	 Trustyourinstinct	 2:29.08		  ........ 8¼....... no extra in 4th from 1f out

12 FRENCH DUKE (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $67,946
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Duchess of france (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (324 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Assailant	 2:02.68		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $6.5	 Hosaamm	 2:06.15		  ......... hd....... held by winner near finish
6 of 19	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	12]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $11	 Going The Distance	 2:30.04		  ........ 3½.........faded inside final furlong
1 of 10	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $*4.2	Lord Of Love	 2:35.72		  ..........nk................................ran on
2 of 9	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 99	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $5	 The Reverend	 2:38.12		  ........... 3...........not chance with winner

13 WAR ROOMS (IRE) Trainer: G Keane Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $36,798
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Apticanti (USA) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/23 (694 Days)
Owner: Wear A Pink Ribbon Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $26	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ........ 6½........... lost 2nd towards finish
9 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 76	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 58	 $41	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ...... 18¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 9	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $8.5	 Ombudsman	 2:03.88		  ...... 11¾........................ GBP 23,913
2 of 8	 02Apr25	 GOW	turf	 2800	  Y 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $8.5	 Falcon Eight	 3:07.14		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner
2 of 5	 13May25	 KIA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*1.6	San Salvador	 3:16.19		  .........................................just failed

14 ALMOSH’HER Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 22 Total: 4-3-1-0 Prize Money: $47,717
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Orange sun J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 89	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*2.2	Muddy Mooy	 1:42.18		  ..........nk............ stayed on to lead well
2 of 13	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 102	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*2.5	Amazonian	 2:22.13		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 7	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 92	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $*1.7	Arqoob	 2:35.17		  ........ DH....................... just prevailed
1 of 12	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 98	 [	12]	 C Lee	 57	 $8.5	 Stressfree	 2:32.17		  ....... Lhd......................stayed on well

15 AULD TOON LOON (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-3-2 Prize Money: $53,402
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Snowtime (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 21/10/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Empire State Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Sep23	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60	 $7	 Chriszoff	 2:12.07		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 93	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 64	 $9.5	 Carnival Day	 2:17.33		  ........ 8½.................................easily
4 of 23	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 58	 $29	 Lord Melbourne	 2:39.84		  ........ 1¼........ lost one place near finish
3 of 6	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 1	 87	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 62	 $23	 Royal Champion	 2:02.77		  ........ 9¾............no match for front pair
2 of 9	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 8]	 P-l Jamin	 57.5	 $19	 Let’s Dream	 2:09.68		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
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16 BRODURE (IRE) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: $23,583
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: You alone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Mrs Johnny Mckeever

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 58	 $11	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ........... 9..........................GBP 9,565
7 of 9	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Deriu	 54.5	 $11	 Alpamayo	 2:42.15		  ........ 6½........................ GBP 12,600
1 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $19	 Neva Nevada	 2:23.23		  ......... hd..........................GBP 8,264
1 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:12.92		  .......... ¾..........................GBP 6,198
3 of 14	 29May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 56	 $17	 Rose Jaipur	 2:09.41		  .......... ¾........................ GBP 24,992

17 BLUE LEMONS (IRE) Trainer: W P Mullins Barrier: 3 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $52,876
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Solar event J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/23 (647 Days)
Owner: Sullivan Group/merriebelle Irish Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 91	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $6.5	 Orne	 1:32.62		  ........... 3........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 110	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $21	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:38.26		  ........ 4½..no extra inside final 100 yards
2 of 5	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $11	 Hand Of God	 1:45.48		  ..........nk....................always just held
4 of 12	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 87	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $12	 Nellie Leylax	 1:44.36		  ........ 7¾.. went moderate 4th final furlong
27 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $34	 Mickley	 1:38.62		  ......... 21.....................never on terms

18 ETHICAL DIAMOND (IRE) Trainer: W P Mullins Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: $32,886
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Pearl diamond (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/23 (727 Days)
Owner: H O S Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 16Apr23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 D E Sheehy	 59.5	 $51	 Bright Legend	 2:24.94		  ......... 14................ not trouble leaders
3 of 14	 22May23	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $13	 Pearl Of Australia	 2:21.97		  ........ 1¾.. no impression final 100 yards
1 of 12	 24Jun23	 LIM	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $6	 Beechwood	 2:42.31		  ........... 2......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 11	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 D Mcdonogh	 63	 $4.2	 Saturn	 2:07.97		  ..................................... headed post
4 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 97	 [	18]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*2.8	Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ........ 2½... well held and lost two places

19 SATIN Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-1-2 Prize Money: $133,953
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Countryside J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/23 (650 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 27	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $6.5	 Scenic	 2:28.27		  ......... 27............ weakened over 2f out
13 of 22	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 61	 $34	 Fighter	 2:42.99		  ......... 11............................. no extra
9 of 10	 06Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $13	 Bubble Gum	 2:32.71		  ........ 7¼..............weakened 1 1/2f out
2 of 9	 06May25	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 K G Kennedy	 58.5	 $12	 Ascending	 2:35.85		  ..........nk.. not match winner close home
3 of 5	 16May25	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 58	 $34	 Kyprios	 3:03.22		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra

20 HMS PRESIDENT (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 6 Total: 42-5-13-4 Prize Money: $212,421
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58.5 Good: 24-2-8-1 Track: 5-0-3-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Dance hall girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 07/05/23 (775 Days)
Owner: HP Racing HMS President

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2800	  S 	 2	 96	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8	 Adjuvant	 3:03.19		  ..........nk....... ran on to lead final strides
2 of 18	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 100	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Okita Soushi	 2:30.49		  ..........nk................................ran on
22 of 22	 26Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 36	 [	17]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $15	 Absurde	 2:56.41		  ...... 26¼.....................well held 2f out
11 of 11	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 --	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $17	 Bague D’or	 2:59.86		  ...... 45¼............................. tailed off
6 of 6	 05Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 63.5	 $13	 Alrazeen	 3:25.69		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 1f out

21 CRYSTAL FLYER Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 1 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $76,914
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Mount crystal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 55	 $8	 Ya Hafhd	 2:34.88		  ........ 1¼..................not match winner
1 of 5	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 61	 $3.3	 Entrancement	 2:41.24		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
2 of 4	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  H 	 3	 87	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60	 $4.3	 Entrancement	 3:13.74		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
1 of 8	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 95	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 64.5	 $8.5	 Orchard Keeper	 2:38.20		  .......... ½.................... just did enough
7 of 7	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 73	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $19	 Scenic	 2:57.70		  ...... 13½.... well beaten from over 2f out
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22 CUMULONIMBUS (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 20 Total: 17-5-0-3 Prize Money: $118,594
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 14-5-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Queen’s novel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/07/23 (694 Days)
Owner: PJL Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 27Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 7]	 L Dettori	 59	 $6.5	 Eagle’s Way	 2:08.82		  ....... Lhd.................... just did enough
11 of 12	 17Aug23	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 75	 [	13]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $12	 Spirit Dancer	 2:05.53		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 9	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 61	 $34	 Teumessias Fox	 2:31.22		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out
16 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 36	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59	 $81	 Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ...... 26¼............................. tailed off
11 of 13	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 73	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $34	 Passion And Glory	 2:33.80		  ...... 10½......... hung left and weakened
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R4 20 Jun 2025 | Ascot | CORONATION STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 1) (RND)
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP725,750
11:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 124
	 2	 317323
	 3	 15
	 4	 123194
	 5	 233124
	 6	 11
	 7	 213326
	 8	 131228
	 9	 111
	10	 124730
	11	 11211

CATHEDRAL
CERCENE (IRE)
CHANTILLY LACE
DUTY FIRST
EXACTLY (IRE)
FALAKEYAH
FLIGHT
JANUARY (IRE)
KON TIKI
SIMMERING
ZARIGANA

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
1
5
8
4
2
11
10
3
7
9

DAVID EGAN
G F CARROLL
ROSSA RYAN
H DOYLE
W M LORDAN
J CROWLEY
O MURPHY
R L MOORE
W BUICK
D MCMONAGLE
M BARZALONA

R BECKETT
JOSEPH G MURPHY
R BECKETT
A WATSON
A P O’BRIEN
OWEN BURROWS
OLLIE SANGSTER
A P O’BRIEN
CHAPPLE-HYAM
OLLIE SANGSTER
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

106
107
108
109
111
105
111
105
100
109
112

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-3-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-2
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 9-�2�-2-2
	 5-�4�-1-0

$22,201
$72,655
$20,153
$102,683
$172,637
$37,428
$174,821
$179,387
$49,228
$285,025
$414,437

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�3�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CATHEDRAL Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,201
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: War and peace J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (289 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $*1.5	Warm Summer	 1:12.10		  ........ 4¼.................................easily
2 of 10	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 58	 $*4	 Merrily	 1:25.53		  .......... ½.................................. held
4 of 6	 10May25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 54.5	 $*2.1	Great Generation	 1:20.66		  ........... 2.........moderate 4th over 1f out

2 CERCENE (IRE) Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: $72,655
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Tschierschen (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-3 Turf: 6-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Mr Shane R  Stafford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 19Sep24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	18]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $3.5	 Rowdy Yeats	 1:26.62		  ........ 2¼..... stretched clear close home
7 of 11	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 79	 [	 3]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $8	 Whirl	 1:41.75		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened
3 of 13	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 9]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $29	 Swelter	 1:27.50		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 2]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $4.3	 Atsila	 1:40.30		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner
3 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $21	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ........... 4........................never nearer

3 CHANTILLY LACE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,153
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Seeking solace J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*2.5	Char	 1:31.90		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
5 of 10	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $26	 Desert Flower	 1:36.81		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on

4 DUTY FIRST Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $102,683
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dream dana (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 95	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 58	 $11	 Anshoda	 1:31.27		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 95	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 58	 $6.5	 Bubbling	 1:27.20		  ........ 4¾.soon held and ran on one pace
1 of 15	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 58	 $34	 Hey Boo	 1:23.95		  ........ 3¼.................stayed on strongly
9 of 10	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 86	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 58	 $23	 Desert Flower	 1:36.81		  ...... 11½.weakened quickly final furlong
4 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58	 $26	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ........ 4½..kept on same pace close home
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5 EXACTLY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-2 Prize Money: $172,637
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Heartache J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/24 (244 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $21	 Lake Victoria	 1:23.73		  ........ 1¼..... kept on without threatening
3 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $8	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 111	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*2.1	Antelope Canyon	 1:34.08		  ........ 6½.................................easily
2 of 13	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.8	Swelter	 1:27.50		  ........ 1¼...............kept on close home
4 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 57	 $6.5	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........ 1¼.......................GBP 259,727

6 FALAKEYAH Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $37,428
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Alaflaak (USA) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Life Is Rosie	 1:49.56		  ........ 5½..............eased towards finish
1 of 7	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.5	Life Is Beautiful	 2:03.34		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably

7 FLIGHT Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: $174,821
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 7-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Run wild (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 7-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (293 Days)
Owner: Cornthrop Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.8	Sea To Sky	 1:29.65		  ........... 4.......................unchallenged
3 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9.5	 Desert Flower	 1:37.47		  ........ 2¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 10	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4.5	 Merrily	 1:25.53		  ........ 3¾.................not match leaders
2 of 10	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 119	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 58	 $29	 Desert Flower	 1:36.81		  ........... 1............always held by winner
6 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $6	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ........ 5¼...no impression closing stages

8 JANUARY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: $179,387
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 7-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: I can fly J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (315 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $7	 Truly Enchanting	 1:14.40		  ........ 2¾..kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 6	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*1.5	Beckman	 1:35.09		  ........... 4...drew clear inside final furlong
2 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $4.3	 Desert Flower	 1:37.47		  ........ 1½..........went 2nd towards finish
2 of 7	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 101	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 Desert Flower	 1:37.48		  ........ 5½..................not match winner
8 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $15	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ........ 7¾..............no extra final furlong

9 KON TIKI Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 3 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $49,228
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Maid up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 58	 $*2.4	Mother Mara	 1:29.36		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
1 of 10	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 88	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $4.3	 Life Is Beautiful	 1:40.34		  ........ 1¼......... soon led and went clear
1 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 100	 [	10]	 David Egan	 58	 $6.5	 Bermuda Longtail	 1:39.35		  .......... ½........................... ridden out

10 SIMMERING Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: $285,025
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 8-2-2-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Cashla bay J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (307 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $9.5	 Lake Victoria	 1:23.73		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 56	 $11	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  ........ 3½..... kept on without threatening
7 of 15	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 78	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*3.5	Duty First	 1:23.95		  ........ 9¾............never dangerous after
3 of 10	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $34	 Desert Flower	 1:36.81		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
11 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 86	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $13	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
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11 ZARIGANA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 5-4-1-0 Prize Money: $414,437
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-1-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Zarkamiya (FR) J+H: 5-4-1-0 Turf: 5-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Exors of the Late H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.8	Reine De Medicis	 1:28.81		  ........... 4........................ GBP 16,435
1 of 7	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.7	Angeal	 1:44.58		  ........... 3........................ GBP 34,783
2 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 112	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*1.6	Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  ......... hd.....................headed on line
1 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.4	Shes Perfect	 1:40.60		  ..........nk........................ GBP 33,058
1 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*2.1	Shes Perfect	 1:34.50		  ......... hd.......................GBP 259,727
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R5 20 Jun 2025 | Ascot | KING EDWARD VII STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP250,000
12:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1111
	 2	 113
	 3	 7171
	 4	 212247
	 5	 351
	 6	 313350
	 7	 414
	 8	 21441
	 9	 311
	10	 213253
	11	 211

AMILOC
CONVERGENT (IRE)
GALVESTON
GREEN STORM (IRE)
MINHAD
NIGHTWALKER
OPPORTUNITY
PUPPET MASTER (IRE)
REGAL ULIXES
WIMBLEDON HAWKEYE
ZAHRANN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
9
4
10
1
2
5
7
8
3
11

ROSSA RYAN
C LEE
W M LORDAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
T MARQUAND
C T KEANE
JAMES DOYLE
R L MOORE
O MURPHY
S DE SOUSA
B M COEN

R BECKETT
K R BURKE
A P O’BRIEN
C JOHNSTON
I MOHAMMED
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
JAMES OWEN
J P MURTAGH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

109
104
96
107
83
107
95
105
94
110
105

	 4-�4�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-4-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 8-�2�-2-3
	 3-�2�-1-0

$60,420
$23,704
$17,325
$75,458
$23,193
$30,023
$24,339
$55,988
$24,147
$199,661
$31,736

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AMILOC Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 4-4-0-0 Prize Money: $60,420
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Colima (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Mrs David Aykroyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $*2.1	Zou’s Your Daddy	 1:28.10		  ..........nk................................ran on
1 of 13	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 94	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $3.5	 Green Storm	 1:38.59		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
1 of 6	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 115	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 58	 $7	 Hawksbill	 1:37.52		  ........ 3¼..asserted and won going away
1 of 8	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 124	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $*2.1	Sir Dinadan	 2:24.83		  ........... 4.................readily drew away

2 CONVERGENT (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,704
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fascinating Rock (IRE) Dam: Monty’s miracle (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $4.5	 Cloth Of Gold	 1:38.36		  ........ 1½................... won going away
1 of 11	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 94	 [	11]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $*1.3	Asmen Warrior	 2:03.87		  ........ 4¾............................... readily
3 of 8	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 3]	 S James	 58	 $5.5	 Lambourn	 2:40.12		  ........ 3½..................... no extra in 3rd

3 GALVESTON Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,325
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Bizzarria J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/p M Bran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 19Sep24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.7	Call Me Captain	 1:28.43		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	11]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Local Lad	 1:45.57		  .......... ½................................ all out
7 of 16	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $6	 Serious Contender	 2:07.38		  ........... 6............................. no extra
1 of 7	 10May25	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Heather	 2:12.92		  ........ 1¾......... kept on well final furlong

4 GREEN STORM (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-4-1 Prize Money: $75,458
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Circus Maximus (IRE) Dam: Banimpire (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (276 Days)
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*1.4	Flying Fortress	 1:52.12		  ........ 9½.......................unchallenged
2 of 7	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 59	 $7	 Starzintheireyes	 2:07.03		  ........... 1............. headed and no extra
2 of 3	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 57	 $2.9	 Tennessee Stud	 2:16.08		  ........ 1½.......................GBP 136,957
4 of 8	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $4.5	 Almeric	 1:53.23		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 18	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $51	 Lambourn	 2:38.50		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong
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5 MINHAD Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $23,193
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Aussie view (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 59	 $51	 Alpine Trail	 2:06.83		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish
5 of 7	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 59	 $29	 Opportunity	 2:30.20		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 17May25	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 59	 $7	 Pole Star	 2:32.80		  ....... Lhd.............always doing enough

6 NIGHTWALKER Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money: $30,023
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Sleep walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/24 (275 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $2.2	 Ultrasoul	 1:22.40		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
3 of 6	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $12	 Delacroix	 1:40.49		  ........ 4¼.....no chance with leading duo
3 of 8	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $8.5	 Almeric	 1:53.23		  ........ 8½........plugged on in remote 3rd
5 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	11]	 R Havlin	 58	 $17	 Pride Of Arras	 2:11.56		  ........ 3¼.......... no pace to get involved
12 of 18	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 60	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $41	 Lambourn	 2:38.50		  ......... 23.............. always towards rear

7 OPPORTUNITY Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $24,339
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Izzi top J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 30Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $4.5	 Falconer	 1:50.44		  ........... 4..kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 7	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $*2.6	Rahiebb	 2:30.20		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
4 of 8	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58	 $5	 Amiloc	 2:24.83		  ........ 8½.......... kept on but not recover

8 PUPPET MASTER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $55,988
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Realtra (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 J Cleary	 57.5	 $11	 Apples And Bananas	 1:42.59		  ........ 1¾..kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 6	 03Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*1.5	Starry Desert	 1:50.01		  ........... 4....kept on strongly final furlong
4 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 105	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:38.38		  ........ 3¼..no extra and lost 3rd close home
4 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Delacroix	 2:06.15		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 6	 10May25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.8	Stay True	 2:27.43		  ......... hd.................... won on the nod

9 REGAL ULIXES Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,147
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Regal realm J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $13	 Glittering Legend	 1:39.78		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
1 of 4	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 89	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $3.1	 King Of Cities	 1:40.91		  ........ 1¾........... hung left and asserted
1 of 6	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 94	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 62.5	 $3.5	 Daiquiri Bay	 2:11.59		  ..........nk..................led towards finish

10 WIMBLEDON HAWKEYE Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-2-3 Prize Money: $199,661
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Eva maria J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (265 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 114	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $5	 Royal Playwright	 1:38.38		  ........ 1½............................... readily
3 of 8	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 104	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $4	 Hotazhell	 1:41.95		  ........ 4¾.....no chance with leading duo
2 of 9	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 58	 $4.5	 Field Of Gold	 1:39.26		  ........ 3½.stayed on but no match for winner
5 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 58	 $17	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 58	 $8	 Pride Of Arras	 2:11.56		  ........... 3........... kept on for modest 3rd

ASCOT | PAGE 19



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 20 JUN 2025

11 ZAHRANN (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 11 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,736
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Zannda (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Exors of the Late H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 08Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 60	 $6	 Mississippi River	 1:42.89		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
1 of 5	 06May25	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 60	 $*1.3	Zahrann	 2:12.02		  ........... 7.................................easily
1 of 9	 05Jun25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $3.5	 Arouet	 2:34.63		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably
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